Â

Notification and Public Disclosure of transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities

Paris, January 8, 2025 $\hat{a}\in$ TotalEnergies SE has received various notifications of dealing from Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities ($\hat{a}\in$ ePDMR $\hat{a}\in$). The notification of Dealing Form for each PDMR can be found below.

This notification is made in accordance with the UK Market Abuse Regulation.

About TotalEnergies

TotalEnergies is a global integrated energy company that produces and markets energies: oil and biofuels, natural gas and green gases, renewables and electricity. Our more than 100,000 employees are committed to provide as many people as possible with energy that is more reliable, more affordable and more sustainable. Active in about 120 countries, TotalEnergies places sustainability at the heart of its strategy, its projects and its operations.

TotalEnergies contacts

Media Relations: +33 (0)1 47 44 46 99 <u>l presse@totalenergies.com</u> l@TotalEnergiesPR Investor Relations: +33 (0)1 47 44 46 46 <u>l ir@totalenergies.com</u>

| 1. Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated | | |
|--|--|--|
| Name | DE JONGE EMMA | |
| 2. Reason for the notifica | ation | |
| Position/status | Director representing employee shareholders | |
| Initial | Initial notification | |
| notification/amendment | | |
| 3. Details of the issuer, e | mission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor | |
| | TotalEnergies SE | |
| Legal Entity Identifier code | 529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 | |
| | Â | |
| transaction(s) | | |
| Description of the financial instrument Identification Code | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C QS0009061084 | |
| | | |
| Nature of the transaction | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF COMPARTIMENT A†– PART C of TotalEnergies Actionnariat France fund | |
| Currency | EUR –Euro | |
| Price(s) Volume(s) | 53.473225.7722 | |
| Aggregated information | Â | |
| Volume | • 25.7722 | |
| Price | • 53.4732 | |
| • Total | • 1,378.12 | |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 | |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue | |
| 1. Details of the person of | lischarging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated | |
| Name | GARCIA IVALDI ROMAIN | |
| 2. Reason for the notifica | ation | |
| Position/status | Director representing employees | |
| Initial | Initial notification | |
| notification/amendment | | |
| 3. Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor | | |
| Full name of the entity | TotalEnergies SE | |
| Legal Entity Identifier code 529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 | | |
| 4. Details of the | Â | |
| transaction(s) | | |
| Description of the | • TOTAL ENERGIES ACTIONINADIATED ANCE $\hat{\mathbf{A}}_{\mu\nu} \mathbf{A}_{\mu\nu} \hat{\mathbf{A}}_{\nu\nu}$ dadt C | |

| Description of the financial instrumentIdentification Code | IUTALEINERGIES AUTIOININARIAT FRAINCE A« A A» PARTU QS0009061084 |
|--|--|
| Nature of the transaction | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF COMPARTIMENT A†– PART C of TotalEnergies Actionnariat France fund |
| Currency | EUR – Euro |
| Price(s) Volume(s) | 53.4732 76.9756 |
| Aggregated information | Â |
| • Volume | • 76.9756 |
| Price | • 53.4732 |
| • Total | • 4,116.13 |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |
| - | discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated |
| Name | KRISTOFFERSEN HELLE |
| 2. Reason for the notific | |
| Position/status | Member of the Executive Committee |
| Initial notification/amendment | Initial notification |
| | emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor |
| Full name of the entity | TotalEnergies SE |
| Legal Entity Identifier code | 529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 |
| 4. Details of the transaction(s) | Â |
| Description of the financial instrument Identification Code | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C QS0009061084 |
| Nature of the transaction | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF COMPARTIMENT A†– PART C of TotalEnergies Actionnariat France fund |
| Currency | EUR – Euro |
| • Price(s) | • 53.4732 |
| • Volume(s) | • 428.2824 |
| Aggregated information | Â |
| Volume | • 428.2824 |
| Price | • 53.4732 |
| • Total | • 22,901.64 |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 Outside a trading young |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |
| 1. Details of the person of Name | discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated MICHEL STEPHANE |
| 2. Reason for the notific | |
| 2. Reason for the notification Position/status | Member of the Executive Committee |
| Initial | Initial notification |
| notification/amendment | |
| | emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor |
| Full name of the entity | TotalEnergies SE |
| · · · | 529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 |
| 4. Details of the | Â |
| transaction(s) | |
| Description of the financial instrumentIdentification Code | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C QS0009061084 |

| Nature of the transaction | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF COMPARTIMENT A†– PART C of TotalEnergies Actionnariat France fund |
|--|--|
| Currency | EUR – Euro |
| • Price(s) | • 53.4732 |
| • Volume(s) | • 430.3665 |
| Aggregated information | Â |
| • Volume | • 430,3665 |
| VolumePrice | • 53.4732 |
| • Total | • 23,013.07 |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |
| I. Details of the person of | discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated |
| Name | MICHEL ANNE THERESE |
| 2. Reason for the notification of the second s | |
| Position/status | Person closely associated with PDMR Stéphane MICHEL Member of the Executive Committee |
| Initial | Initial notification |
| notification/amendment | |
| 3. Details of the issuer, e | emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor |
| Full name of the entity | TotalEnergies SE |
| Legal Entity Identifier code | 2529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 |
| 4. Details of the | Â |
| transaction(s) | |
| Description of the | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C |
| financial instrument | • QS0009061084 |
| Identification Code | |
| Nature of the transaction | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF COMPARTIMENT A†– PART C of TotalEnergies Actionnariat France fund EUR – Euro |
| • Price(s) | • 53.4732 |
| Price(s) Volume(s) | • 53.4732 • 93.2024 |
| Aggregated information | Â |
| Volume | • 93.2024 |
| Price | • 53.4732 |
| • Total | • 4,983.83 |
| | |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |
| | discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated |
| Name | PINATEL BERNARD |
| 2. Reason for the notification of the second s | |
| Position/status | Member of the Executive Committee |
| Initial notification/amendment | Initial notification |
| | emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor |
| | |
| • | TotalEnergies SE |
| | 2529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 |
| 4. Details of the transaction(s) | Â |
| Description of the | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C |
| financial instrument Identification Code | • QS0009061084 |
| | |

| Currency | EUR – Euro |
|--|---|
| Price(s) | • 53.4732 |
| • Volume(s) | • 697.0397 |
| Aggregated information | Â |
| Volume | • 697.0397 |
| Price | • 53.4732 |
| • Total | • 37,272.94 |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |
| 1. Details of the person | discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated |
| Name | POBO ANGEL |
| 2. Reason for the notific | ation |
| Position/status | Director representing employees |
| Initial | Initial notification |
| notification/amendment | |
| 3. Details of the issuer, o | emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor |
| Full name of the entity | TotalEnergies SE |
| 0. | 529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 |
| 4. Details of the | Â |
| transaction(s) | |
| Description of the | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C |
| financial instrument | • QS0009061084 |
| Identification Code | |
| | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF |
| Nature of the transaction | COMPARTIMENT Aâ \in â \in PART C of TotalEnergies Actionnariat France fund |
| Currency | EUR – Euro |
| Price(s) | • 53.4732 |
| • Volume(s) | • 28.7732 |
| Aggregated information | Â |
| Aggregated mornation | |
| Volume | • 28.7732 |
| • Price | • 53.4732 |
| • Total | • 1,538.60 |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |
| 1. Details of the person | discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated |
| Name | POUYANNE PATRICK |
| 2. Reason for the notific | ation |
| Position/status | Chairman and Chief Executive Officer |
| Initial | Initial notification |
| notification/amendment | |
| 3. Details of the issuer, o | emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor |
| Full name of the entity | TotalEnergies SE |
| Legal Entity Identifier code | 529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 |
| 4. Details of the transaction(s) | Â |
| transaction(s) | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C |
| Description of the financial instrument | IOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE A« A A» PART C QS0009061084 |
| Identification Code | - 20000000100- |
| | |
| Notire of the transaction | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF |
| Nature of the transaction | COMPARTIMENT A†– PART C of TotalEnergies Actionnariat France fund |
| Currency | EUR – Euro |
| • Price(s) | • 53.4732 |
| • Volume(s) | • 180.8035 |
| | |

| 1 | |
|---|---|
| Aggregated information | Â |
| | |
| Volume | • 180.8035 |
| Price Tatal | • 53.4732 |
| • Total | • 9,668.15 |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |
| 1. Details of the person of | lischarging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated |
| Name | SBRAIRE JEAN PIERRE |
| 2. Reason for the notification of the second seco | ation |
| Position/status | Member of the Executive Committee |
| Initial | Initial notification |
| notification/amendment | |
| | emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor |
| Full name of the entity | TotalEnergies SE |
| | 529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 |
| 4. Details of the | Â |
| transaction(s) | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C |
| Description of the financial instrument | IOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE A« A A» PART C QS0009061084 |
| Identification Code | • Q30009001084 |
| | |
| Nature of the transaction | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF |
| | COMPARTIMENT A†– PART C of TotalEnergies Actionnariat France fund |
| Currency | EUR –Euro |
| • Price(s) | • 53.4732 |
| • Volume(s) | • 915.8433 |
| Aggregated information | Â |
| Volume | • 915.8433 |
| Price | • 53.4732 |
| • Total | • 48,973.07 |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |
| 1 Datails of the namon | lischarging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated |
| Name | SHAH NAMITA |
| 2. Reason for the notific | |
| 2. Reason for the notified Position/status | Member of the Executive Committee |
| Initial | Initial notification |
| notification/amendment | |
| | emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor |
| Full name of the entity | TotalEnergies SE |
| Legal Entity Identifier code | 529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 |
| 4. Details of the | Â |
| transaction(s) | |
| Description of the | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C |
| financial instrument | • QS0009061084 |
| Identification Code | |
| Nature of the tunness time | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF |
| Nature of the transaction | COMPARTIMENT A†– PART C of TotalEnergies Actionnariat France fund |
| Currency | EUR – Euro |
| • Price(s) | • 53.4732 |
| • Volume(s) | • 813.7331 |
| Aggregated information | Â |
| 888 | |
| 1 | 1 |

| Volume | • 813.7331 |
|--|---|
| Price Tatal | • 53.4732 |
| • Total | • 43,512.91 |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |
| 1 Details of the new on a | tischawing managarial manansibilities/new on alasaly associated |
| Name | discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated TERRAZ NICOLAS |
| 2. Reason for the notific | |
| Position/status | Member of the Executive Committee |
| Initial | Initial notification |
| notification/amendment | |
| 3. Details of the issuer, o | emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor |
| Full name of the entity | TotalEnergies SE |
| | 529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 |
| 4. Details of the | Â |
| transaction(s) | |
| Description of the financial instrument | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C QS0009061084 |
| Identification Code | • Q30009001084 |
| | |
| Nature of the transaction | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF |
| | COMPARTIMENT A†– PART C of TotalEnergies Actionnariat France fund |
| Currency | EUR – Euro |
| Price(s) Volume(s) | 53.4732 550.2869 |
| • Volume(s) | • 550.2809 |
| Aggregated information | Â |
| | 550,2950 |
| VolumePrice | 550.2869 53.4732 |
| Total | • 29,425.61 |
| | , , , |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |
| 1. Details of the person | discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated |
| Name | HAMELLE AURELIEN |
| 2. Reason for the notific | ation |
| Position/status | Member of the Executive Committee |
| Initial | Initial notification |
| notification/amendment | |
| | emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor |
| Full name of the entity | TotalEnergies SE 529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 |
| 4. Details of the | Â |
| transaction(s) | μ× |
| Description of the | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C |
| financial instrument | • QS0009061084 |
| Identification Code | |
| | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF |
| Nature of the transaction | COMPARTIMENT Aâ \in a \in PART C of Total Energies Actionnariat France fund |
| Currency | EUR –Euro |
| Price(s) | • 53.4732 |
| • Volume(s) | • 54.6410 |
| Aggregated information | Â |
| | - <i>54 (4</i> 10 |
| • ¥7-1 | |
| VolumePrice | 54.6410 53.4732 |
| VolumePriceTotal | 53.4732 2,921.83 |

| 1 | |
|---|---|
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |
| 1. Details of the person of | lischarging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated |
| Name | STOQUART VINCENT |
| 2. Reason for the notifica | ation |
| Position/status | Member of the Executive Committee |
| Initial | Initial notification |
| notification/amendment | |
| 3. Details of the issuer, e | mission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor |
| Full name of the entity | TotalEnergies SE |
| Legal Entity Identifier code | 529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68 |
| 4. Details of the | Â |
| transaction(s) | |
| Description of the financial instrumentIdentification Code | TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C QS0009061084 |
| Nature of the transaction | Acquisition: Reinvestment of 2nd interim 2024 dividend on the TotalEnergies share in the subfund "TAF COMPARTIMENT A†‑' PART C of TotalEnergies Actionnariat France fund |
| Currency | EUR – Euro |
| Price(s) Volume(s) | 53.4732 3.0193 |
| Aggregated information | Â |
| VolumePriceTotal | 3.0193 53.4732 161.45 |
| Date of transaction | 2025-01-02 |
| Place of transaction | Outside a trading venue |

Â

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250110412330/en/

TotalEnergies SE

Source: TotalEnergies SE